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 Participants (25) 
 

Country Funded 
by  

NSO Funded 
by 

Ministry of Labour 

Brunei 
Darussalam ILO 

Mr Mohd Edwin Khalid Hj Mohd Salleh  
Statistics Officer 
Department of Economic Planning and 
Development (JPKE) 
Tel: +673-2-233344 
Email: edwin.salleh@jpke.gov.bn; edwin.salleh@
gmail.com 
 
Mr Mohammad Hazim Bin Hj Ramlee  
Statistics Officer 
Department of Economic, Planning and 
Development, Prime Minister’s Office 
Tel: +673 223 3344 ext. 211 
Email: hazim.ramlee@jpke.gov.bn; 
hazim87@gmail.com 

ILO  

mailto:edwin.salleh@jpke.gov.bn
mailto:edwin.salleh@gmail.com
mailto:edwin.salleh@gmail.com
mailto:hazim.ramlee@jpke.gov.bn
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Country Funded 
by  

NSO Funded 
by 

Ministry of Labour 

Cambodia SIAP 

Mr Penh Lim 
Director of Statistical Standard and Analysis 
Department  
National Institute of Statistics, Ministry of 
Planning 
Tel: 855-23-727-400, 855-17-575-726, 855-16-
616-163  
Email: l.penh@nis.gov.kh; limpenh@yahoo.com; 
limpenh@hotmail.com;  
 
Mr Kanol Heang 
Deputy Director General  
National Institute of Statistics, Ministry of 
Planning 
Tel: 85516551075  
Email: heangkanol@gmail.com;    

SIAP  

China ILO 

Mr Canwen Meng  
Director of Division  
National Bureau of Statistics of China  
Department of Population and Employment 
Statistics  
Tel: 86 13641250156  
Email: mcw@stats.gov.cn; mengcanw@163.com;   

ILO  

Fiji ILO 

Mr Simeli Drodroveivali  
Statistical Officer  
Fiji Bureau of Statistics  
Tel: 679 9915822  
Email: drodro@statsfiji.gov.fj; simelidrodro@gm
ail.com;   

ILO Mr Anil Vikash Karan  
Senior Systems Analyst  
Ministry of Employment, Productivity and Industrial Relations  
Tel: 679 3303500  
Email: anil.karan@labour.gov.fj; anilvkaran@gmail.com;  

mailto:l.penh@nis.gov.kh
mailto:limpenh@yahoo.com
mailto:limpenh@hotmail.com
mailto:limpenh@hotmail.com
mailto:heangkanol@gmail.com
mailto:mcw@stats.gov.cn
mailto:mengcanw@163.com
mailto:drodro@statsfiji.gov.fj
mailto:simelidrodro@gmail.com
mailto:simelidrodro@gmail.com
mailto:anil.karan@labour.gov.fj
mailto:anilvkaran@gmail.com
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Country Funded 
by  

NSO Funded 
by 

Ministry of Labour 

India SIAP 

Ms Shreya Sengupta  
Deputy Director, SDRD, National Sample Survey 
Office,  
Ministry of Statistics and Programme 
Implementation, Government of India  
Tel: 91-33-25788549, 91-9831283230  
Email: sengupta.shreya@gov.in; sengupta.shreya
@yahoo.com;    

SIAP Ms Renjini Das  
Welfare Administrator  
Ministry of Labour  
Tel: 011-23389928  
Email: renjini.das@nic.in; renjiniajay@yahoo.com;   
 
 

Indonesia SIAP 

Ms Rachmi Agustiyani  
Head of Section of Labour Statistics Evaluation 
and Reporting 
BPS-Statistics Indonesia  
Tel: 62-21 3841195/3842508/3810291  
Email: rachmia@bps.go.id; agustiyani@gmail.co
m;   

SIAP  

Lao PDR SIAP 

Mr Phousavanh Chanthasombath  
Director of Secretary and Cooperation Division in 
charge in economic statistics, national SDG 
indicators focal point 
Lao Statistics Bureau  
Tel: 856-21-214740, 856-28004899 
Email: pchanthasombath@gmail.com; lsbadmin@
etllao.com;   

SIAP Mr Khanxay Youchantai  
Engineer of Labour Market Information Division  
Department of Skills Development and Employment  
Tel: 856-21-255906  
Email: seaigang@hotmail.com; peaitc@gmail.com;   

Myanmar SIAP 

Ms Nyo Nyo San  
Assistant Director 
Central Statistical Organisation, Ministry of 
Planning and Finance 
Tel: 95-67-406328, 406325 
Email: dgcsomopf@gmail.com; nyosan.ns@gmail
.com;  

SIAP Ms Mar Mar Lay  
Deputy Director  
Department of Labour, Ministry of Labour, Immigration and 
Population  
Tel: 95-67-430271  
Email: manpower.dol@gmail.com; dmmlay12@gmail.com;   

mailto:sengupta.shreya@gov.in
mailto:sengupta.shreya@yahoo.com
mailto:sengupta.shreya@yahoo.com
mailto:renjini.das@nic.in
mailto:renjiniajay@yahoo.com
mailto:rachmia@bps.go.id
mailto:agustiyani@gmail.com
mailto:agustiyani@gmail.com
mailto:pchanthasombath@gmail.com
mailto:lsbadmin@etllao.com
mailto:lsbadmin@etllao.com
mailto:seaigang@hotmail.com
mailto:peaitc@gmail.com
mailto:dgcsomopf@gmail.com
mailto:nyosan.ns@gmail.com
mailto:nyosan.ns@gmail.com
mailto:manpower.dol@gmail.com
mailto:dmmlay12@gmail.com
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Country Funded 
by  

NSO Funded 
by 

Ministry of Labour 

Mongolia ILO 

Ms Ankhzaya Dorj   
Officer of the team of Labour Force Survey, 
Department of Population and Social Statistics  
National Statistics Office of Mongolia  
Tel: 976-51-265543  
Email: ankhzaya_D@nso.mn; ankhzayad@ymail.
com;   
 
Ms Gantuya Enkhtaivan   
Senior Statistician, Labour Force Survey Section, 
Population and Social Statistics Department  
National Statistics Office  
Tel: 976-51-265543 
Email: gantuya@nso.mn;    

ILO  

Philippines SIAP 

Ms Sotera Baluca De Guzman  
N/A  
Philippine Statistics Office 
Tel: (632) 3762092 
Email: s.deguzman@psa.gov.ph; tzbaluca@gmail.
com;  
 
Ms Wilma Ascano Guillen 
Assistant National Statistician for Social Sector 
Statistics Service 
Philippine Statistics Authority  
Tel: +632-376-1883 
Email: w.guillen@psa.gov.ph; wilms038@yahoo.
com;  

SIAP  

Samoa ILO 

Ms Serina Fiaavae Poloaalii Setu 
Statistical Research Officer  
Samoa Bureau of Statistics  
Tel: 068562018/62000  
Email: serina.poloaalii@sbs.gov.ws; serinapoloaal
ii@gmail.com;   

ILO Ms Cedrela Tamati 
Principal Labour Inspector, Labour and Employment Relations,  
Ministry of Commerce, Industry and Labour  
Tel: 685 20441/20442  
Email: cedrela.tamati@mcil.gov.ws; 
epatitamati@gmail.com; cedrela.tamati@gmail.com;   

mailto:ankhzaya_D@nso.mn
mailto:ankhzayad@ymail.com
mailto:ankhzayad@ymail.com
mailto:gantuya@nso.mn
mailto:s.deguzman@psa.gov.ph
mailto:tzbaluca@gmail.com
mailto:tzbaluca@gmail.com
mailto:w.guillen@psa.gov.ph
mailto:wilms038@yahoo.com
mailto:wilms038@yahoo.com
mailto:serina.poloaalii@sbs.gov.ws
mailto:serinapoloaalii@gmail.com
mailto:serinapoloaalii@gmail.com
mailto:cedrela.tamati@mcil.gov.ws
mailto:cedrela.tamati@gmail.com
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Country Funded 
by  

NSO Funded 
by 

Ministry of Labour 

Sri Lanka SIAP 

Ms Nirosha Wijesekara Dissanayaka  
Statistician  
Department of Census and Statistcis  
Tel: 94-718-608-193 
Email: nirosha777@gmail.com;   
 
Ms Agampodi Nimali De Silva  
Statistician  
Department of Census and Statistics  
Tel: 94-071-8039871 
Email: nimali@statistics.gov.lk; nimali97@yahoo
.com;   

SIAP  

Thailand SIAP 

Ms Pornpan Kaewsringam  
Director of Statistical Databank Group. 
Statistician, senior professional level  
National Statistical Office 
Tel: 6621417504, 66962455978 
Email: pornpan@nso.go.th; pornpan_nso@hotem
ail.com;  
 
Ms Wissanee Poonsab  
Statistician. Professional Level in Statistical 
Labour Group, National Statistical Office  
Tel: 66-21421245, 6621438134  
Email: wissanee@nso.go.th; wissanee@gmail.co
m;   

SIAP  

Vietnam ILO 

Mr Duong Manh Hung  
Deputy Director of national Accounts Department  
General Statistics Office  
Tel: 84-2473046666  
Email: dmhung@gso.gov.vn; dmhung74@yahoo.
com;   

ILO  

 
 
 
 

mailto:nirosha777@gmail.com
mailto:nimali@statistics.gov.lk
mailto:nimali97@yahoo.com
mailto:nimali97@yahoo.com
mailto:pornpan@nso.go.th
mailto:pornpan_nso@hotemail.com
mailto:pornpan_nso@hotemail.com
mailto:wissanee@nso.go.th
mailto:wissanee@gmail.com
mailto:wissanee@gmail.com
mailto:dmhung@gso.gov.vn
mailto:dmhung74@yahoo.com
mailto:dmhung74@yahoo.com
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 Resource Persons 
 

ILO 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
WIEGO 
 
 
 
 
SIAP 
 

Mr Tite Habiyakare 
Senior Statistician 
ILO Regional Office for Asia and the Pacific, Bangkok 
 
Mr Florence Bonnet 
Labour Market Specialist 
ILO, Geneva 
 
Mr Michael Frosch 
ILO, Geneva 
 
Ms Joann Vanek 
Director, Statistics Programme 
 
Mr Govindan Raveendran  
 
Ms Miriam Hodge  
Statistician/Lecturer  
 
Mr Jan Smit 
Senior Statistician  
 
Mr Alick Mjuma Nyasulu  
Statistician/Lecturer  

 


